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Tariff and General Terms & Conditions for
Container Handling & Storage
USD
Article Details 201t 401t
Full | Empty | Full | Empty
1 Discharging / loading of Full / Empty,
Import/Export 20ft and 40ft container 122 58 245 115

Above rate includes the following:

(a) Discharging from the vessel to the
means of transport of the terminal or
loading from the means of transport

of the terminal to the vessel.

(b) Container transportation:

Transfer of the container from the
ships® side to the respective contain-
er yard (CY) or transfer from the re-
spective container yards to ships’

side.

Storing the container in the yard for

5 days (free).

Terminal guarding and checking of
the container during storage period

and reporting any damages.

(¢) Loading or discharging the contain-
er on or off the receivers’ or terminal

equipment.
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Tariff and General Terms & Conditions for

Container Handling & Storage
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Article

Details

USD

20t

401t

Full

Empty

Full

Empty

Discharging from the vessel to the
means of transport of the terminal or
loading from the means of transport

of the terminal to the vessel.

83

30

167

60

Container transportation:

100

56

200

112

Transfer of the container from the
ships® side to the respective contain-
er yard (CY) or transfer from the re-

spective container yards to ships’

side.

Storing the container in the yard for

5 days (free).

Terminal guarding and checking of
the container during storage period

and reporting any damages.

Loading or discharging the container
on or off the receiver’s or terminal

equipment.

Transhipment/Transit Container

80

50

105

60

Discharging and reloading including
14 days free storage in transhipment
yards.

Starting from 15t day storage rates
indicated in Article (9) of this tariff

are applicable.
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Tariff and General Terms & Conditions for

Container Handling & Storage

At

Article

USD

Details

20t

401t

Full

Empty

Full

Empty

In case the transhipment container is
stuffed without of gauge or IMDG
cargos the surcharge mentioned in
Articles (13) and (14) of this tariff
will be applied.

(a) Shifting full or empty con-

tainer inside the ship’s hold

the

upon

owner’s, Master’s or the

shipping agency’s request.

50

50

70

70

(b) Restowing via quay.

(¢) In case the contamner is stuffed
without of gauge or IMDG cargo the
surcharge stipulated in Articles (13)
and (14) of this tariff will be ap-

plied.

75

75

95

95

Roll on /Roll off of 20t/ 40ft con-

tainer mounted on regular trailers or
Mafis from vessel’s hold to lower

end of RoRo ramp or vice-versa.

From RoRo ramp to the respective
container yard or vice-versa trans-
portation rates stipulated in Article
(3) of this tariff will be charged.

60

30

120

60
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Tariff and General Tenms & Conditions for
Container Handling & Storage
USD
Article Details 20t 401t
Full | Empty | Full | Empty
7 Discharging / loading of low bed trailer
owned by the shipping line or heavy
TO BE AGREED UPON
trailer with special specifications to or
from the terminal yard.
8 Lashing / unlashing of container on
deck and / or inside ship’s hold.
Lashing 10 10 10 10
Unlashing 5 5 5 5
9 (a) Storage of full or empty container
import or export including terminal
watch.
First 5 days. Free | Free | Free | Free
Starting from 6% day (rate per day). 12 6 24 12
(b) Storage of full or empty tranship-
ment / transit container.
First 14 days. Free | Free | Free | Free
Starting from 159 day (rate per day). 3 3 6 6
Starting from 2274 day (rate per day). 6 6 12 12
10 Stuffing or destuffing or restowing the
contents of the container in the respec-
tive yard. The rate includes transporting 70 140
the container to the CFS yard to com-
plete operations and return to the re-
spective yard.
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Tariff and General Tenms & Conditions for
Container Handling & Storage
USD
Article Details 20t 401t
Full | Empty | Full | Empty
11 Transportation of the container to LCL
yard, using terminal equipment, destufi-
ing contents at the CFS and return of 82 164
empty to the empty container yard or
shifting container from yard to yard.
12 Supply of electric power for reefer con-
tainer starting from the first day or part
thereof. 25 30
In addition, storage will be charged as
per Article (9) of this tariff after the per-
missible free storage period.
13 |Handling of ISO container stuffed| Handling & Storage rates to be
without of gauge cargo. Doubled
14 Handling of ISO container loaded with
IMDG cargos. 509 for 1,5 & 7
The following surcharges shall 40% for Class 2
be added to the total handling 30%for3,6 & 8
and storage rates. 200 for4 & 9
15 Weighing of full or empty container
upon the request of the shipping agency/
the customs authority / the line. 6.5 6.5
16 Sweeping / washing the container inter-
nally or externally upon the request of
the shipping agency / the line. 10 20
17 Other services

TO BE AGREED UPON
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14, EI-NASR & OMAR IBN EI-KHATAB ST. RAMO Bl El NASR ROAD, CATIRO TEL: 02/4178701-2-3

EI-NASR BRANCH

FAX: 02/4188583
Date: 6/9/2010

Performance Bond Guarantee No.:1GT 020/29532/10
For :USD 3,000,000.00
Messrs: Red Sea Port Authority .

| = 3y 5

We hereby guarantee : D P W Sokhna

Private Free Zone S.A.E.
To the extent of USD 3,000,000.00
(Say Three Million US Dollars only).
In respect of :Concession Basin 2 , Sokhna Port /////////
And we undertake to pay this sum on your first demand, notwithstanding
any contestation. This letter of guarantee holds good until the 6/9/2011
{the sixth of September two thousand and eleven )
Consequently, any claims for payment in respect thereof should be made
to us by that date accompamed by :  /////////
Should we receive no claim for payment from you by that date, our lia-
bility will cease 1pso facto and the present letter of guarantee will defi-
nitely become null and cancelled and our guarantee expired.
Please return to us this letter of guarantee on expiry date for cancellation.
Please be informed that the copies and photocopies of this letter 1s con-
sidered non negotiable copies. We certify that we have not exceeded the
limut permitted to us tor 1ssuing letters of guarantee.
Very truly yours.

Authorized Signature

Lol gl sgms Do b iy azay Yy LAY flecall olhain yza
Sazas I8 13] ¥ ag sayl )l UL S Jusas of last o
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Issuance Debit Advice

Currency Amount
RE Letter of Guarantee No. IGT 020/29532/10 For USD  Exact 3,000,000,00

We debited your account as detail ed hereunder: -

1- Charges
Currency Charge Amount Description
USD 24,000.00 Local LG ISS Commission (Others)
EGP 1.00 Fiscal stamp L/G
USD 0.53 Postage Local L/G
Debit / Credit Account No Total Amount Value Date
DR - We Receive 2056345776 24,000.53 USD 6/9/2010
DR - We Receive 2056050806 1.00 EGP 6/9/2010
D P W Sokhna
Private Free Zone S.A.E.
TO
HOLD MAIL EL NASR BR
BOX: 186 HM

In case we hold the margin in currency other than L/G currency

we reserve the right to debit your account with any exchange Authorized signature

difference of rate.
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Milestone Milestone Milestone
start date end date
Start Months from
the Start
Concession signing and cabinet approval 0 0
Detailed design 0 9
Tender and award 9 15
Construction Phase 1
Mobilization on site 15 18
Excavation of the dry layers 18 24
Dredging 24 42
Diaphragm walls 24 42
Installation of pre-ordered equipment, testing and training 42 48
Basin Two Project Operational Date 48
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